RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 287

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2015-201 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES"

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2015-201 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on May 12, 2015 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2015-201 should be amended by changing the following due to the type of original payment claimed should have been interest not principal.

YEAR	BLOCK	LOT	NAME and ADDRESS		<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2015	2802	1	Frank's Realty, LLC	Interest	\$296.10
			215 N. Delsea Dr.		
			(Make check payable to: Landis Title Corp.,		
			1117 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360)		
			Refund due to misapplied check		

TOTAL REFUNDS

\$296.10

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2015-201 total should stay the same at \$6,866.43.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2015-201 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk